� The electrification of 11 out of 55 localities through the Electricity Sector Recovery Support 
Programme in Cameroon (CESRSP).

Regarding the implementation of programmes and projects for the distribution of petroleum 
products and gas : as of 30 October 2025, all petroleum products are distributed throughout the 
country via a network of nine hundred and ninety-five (995) service stations. 

In addition, the fight against petroleum product fraud has been stepped up throughout the country, 
particularly along major roads. As a result, 565,528 litres of all products combined have been seized 
on 30 September 2025. The petroleum products Chemical Labelling Programme has reduced the

[...]

had already been approved by all national validation bodies, resulting in the above mentioned fun-
ding agreement.

PAEA MRU phase 2 aims to improve access to drinking water and liquid sanitation in rural areas 
through : 

� Increasing the number of drinking water supply points in eighty-two (82) Cameroonian villages;

� Installing more than one thousand two hundred (1,200) latrines in public places (hospitals, 
schools and markets). 

As of 8 November 2025, the project is still in its development phase.

� Project for Studies and Preparation of a Rural Drinking Water Supply and Sanitation Pro-
gramme (MRU Study Project)